## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Engrossed House Bill No. 376 by Representative Stuart Bishop

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 14 and insert:
- 3 "A. <u>The department shall establish a mooring program for vessels in the</u>
  4 <u>Atchafalaya Delta Wildlife Management Area.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 15, delete "periods of time." and after "appropriate" insert "within the
  Atchafalaya Delta WMA"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>developed</u>" to "<u>administered</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 18, delete "Forty" and insert "<u>A maximum of forty</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 19, after "<u>through</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>a bidding</u>
  <u>process</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 1, delete "vessel owner and sixty percent" and insert "and the remainder"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 19 "<u>E. The commission may adopt and promulgate rules and regulations</u>
  20 <u>in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act for the implementation</u>
  21 of the provisions of this Section."